AUGUST

8/21
8/28

SEPTEMBER

9/11
9/18
9/25

OCTOBER

10/2
10/9

10/16
10/23
10/30

11/6
11/13
11/20
11/27

DECEMBER

12/11
12/18
12/25

JANUARY
1/1

1/8
1/15
1/22
1/29

FEBRUARY

2/12
2/19
2/26

3/5
3/12
3/19
3/26

APRIL

4/9
4/16
4/23
4/30

Meal

Spaghetti

Tacos

Sliders
Mexican Chix
Chili Dogs
Chix Spaghetti

Chili.

Sloppy Joes

Spaghetti

Tacos

Sliders

Mexican Chix

Icebreaker

Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup John 8:2-11

Scripture Text

Wrecking Ball

John 8:12-30

Main Idea

Responding to Jesus’ offer of grace and mercy

Jesus is the Light of the World

Ships & Sailors John 8:31-47
Hokey Pokey John 8:48-59
Man/Shark/Gorilla John 9:1-41

Rock/Paper/Scissor John 10:1-21

The Truth that sets us free!!
Jesusis the great | AM
Jesus heals the blind man

Jesus is the Good Shepherd Can Goods Drive

Nose Goes John 10:22-42
High Dive John 11:1-57
Cup Stack Relay John 12:1-8
Cheese Head John 12:9-50
Coin Flip John 13:1-38
Floor is Lava John 14:1-14

Thanksgiving Dinner Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup John 14:15-31

Chili Dogs
Chix Spaghetti

Christmas Dinner

Chili.
Sandwich Bags
Sloppy Joes
Spaghetti

Tacos
Sliders
Mexican Chix

Chili Dogs

Chix Spaghetti
Chili
Sandwich Bags

2| Sloppy Joes
Spaghetti
Tacos
Sliders

Mexican Chix

Mamba Mentality

Stomp the Yard

Tic-Tac-Toe

The Glad Sheep hear the Good Shepherd

FIELDS of FAITH Mansfield

The Resurrection Life
Mary’s Gift

The Messiah King is HERE!! Crazy Costumes
Jesus gives a New Commandment

The Way, The Truth, and The Life

Jesus promises The Helper Can Goods Drive

Thanksgiving Break

John 15:1-17

Jesus is the Vine, we are the branches

John 15:18-16:4a The World’s Persecution

John 16:4b-33

The Peace of God Ugly Sweater

Christmas Break

Christmas Break

Tug Boat John 17:1-26
Garbage Man John 18:1-11
Poppin! John 18:12-40
This Blows John 18:12-40

The Lord’s Prayer Coat Drive
Jesusis arrested in the garden
Jesus’ Trials

Peter’s Denials

Gone Fishing

Floor is Lava

John 19:1-42
John 19:1-42

Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup John 19:1-42

Rock/Paper/Scissor

Ships & Sailors
Coin Flip

Tic-Tac-Toe

John 20:1-18

John 20:19-31
John 21:1-19
John 21:20-25

Pilate’s orders and true authority
The Peoples Response Can Goods Drive
Jesus’ Work and Redemption

The Resurrection

The Reception
Peter’s Restoration

The Final Word... FOLLOW ME!! Can Goods Drive

Spring Break - Mission Trip to Rockaway Beach, MO

Cheese Head

Nose Goes Phil. 1:12-30
Man/Shark/Gorilla Phil. 2:1-11
Cup Stack Relay Phil. 2:12-30
Tug Boat Phil. 3:1-11

Philippians 1:1-11 Intro to Philippians & the Gospel

True life is to live for Jesus
Jesus set the standard for His followers
Walking out our call to follow Jesus Can Goods Drive

Grounding our righteousness in Jesus

5/14
5/21

Chili Dogs
Chix Spaghetti
Pizza Party

Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup Phil. 3:12-21
Phil. 4:1-9
Phil. 4:10-23

Stomp the Yard
FBS RELAYS

Setting our focus on Jesus
Living in unity with Jesus followers

Satisfied in Jesus alone, our source



