	Meal	Icebreaker	Scripture Text	Main Idea	Notes
AUGUST					
8/21	Spaghetti	Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup	John 8:2-11	Responding to Jesus' offer of grace and mercy	
8/28	Tacos	Wrecking Ball	John 8:12-30	Jesus is the Light of the World	
SEPTEMBER					
9/4	Sliders	Ships & Sailors	John 8:31-47	The Truth that sets us free!!	
9/11	Mexican Chix	Hokey Pokey	John 8:48-59	Jesus is the great I AM	
9/18	Chili Dogs	Man/Shark/Gorilla	John 9:1-41	Jesus heals the blind man	
9/25	Chix Spaghetti	Rock/Paper/Scissor	John 10:1-21	Jesus is the Good Shepherd	Can Goods Drive
OCTOBER					
10/2	Chili.	Nose Goes	John 10:22-42	The Glad Sheep hear the Good Shepherd	
10/9		FIE	LDS of FAI	TH Mansfield	
10/16	Sloppy Joes	High Dive	John 11:1-57	The Resurrection Life	
10/23		Cup Stack Relay	John 12:1-8	Mary's Gift	
10/30		Cheese Head	John 12:9-50	The Messiah King is HERE!!	Crazy Costumes
NOVEMBER					,
11/6	Sliders	Coin Flip	John 13:1-38	Jesus gives a New Commandment	
11/13		Floor is Lava	John 14:1-14	The Way, The Truth, and The Life	
11/20	Thanksgiving Dinner	Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup	John 14:15-31	Jesus promises The Helper	Can Goods Drive
11/27		· · · ·	Thanksgiv	· ·	
DEOEMDED			Thanksgiv		
DECEMBER				· · · · · · ·	
12/4		Mamba Mentality	John 15:1-17	Jesus is the Vine, we are the branches	
12/11		Stomp the Yard	John 15:18-16:4a	The World's Persecution	
12/18	Christmas Dinner	Tic-Tac-Toe	John 16:4b-33	The Peace of God	Ugly Sweater
12/25			Christma	as Break	
JANUARY					
1/1			Christma	as Break	
1/8	Chili.	Tug Boat	John 17:1-26	The Lord's Prayer	Coat Drive
1/15	Sandwich Bags	Garbage Man	John 18:1-11	Jesus is arrested in the garden	
1/22	Sloppy Joes	Poppin!	John 18:12-40	Jesus' Trials	
1/29	Spaghetti	This Blows	John 18:12-40	Peter's Denials	
FEBRUARY					
2/5	Tacos	Gone Fishing	John 19:1-42	Pilate's orders and true authority	
2/12	Sliders	Floor is Lava	John 19:1-42	The Peoples Response	Can Goods Drive
2/19	Mexican Chix	Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup	John 19:1-42	Jesus' Work and Redemption	
2/26	Chili Dogs	Rock/Paper/Scissor	John 20:1-18	The Resurrection	
MARCH					
3/5	Chix Spaghetti	Ships & Sailors	John 20:19-31	The Reception	
3/12		Coin Flip	John 21:1-19	Peter's Restoration	
3/19	Sandwich Bags	Tic-Tac-Toe	John 21:20-25	The Final Word FOLLOW ME!!	Can Goods Drive
3/26				p to Rockaway Beach, MO	
	JP				
APRIL	Claurer	Changes I I and		Intro to Dhillioniano Culto C	
4/2		Cheese Head	Philippians 1:1-11	Intro to Philippians & the Gospel	
4/9		Nose Goes	Phil. 1:12-30	True life is to live for Jesus	
4/16		Man/Shark/Gorilla	Phil. 2:1-11	Jesus set the standard for His followers	
4/23		Cup Stack Relay	Phil. 2:12-30	Walking out our call to follow Jesus	Can Goods Drive
4/30	Mexican Chix	Tug Boat	Phil. 3:1-11	Grounding our righteousness in Jesus	
MAY					
5/7		Head/Shldr/Knee/Cup	Phil. 3:12-21	Setting our focus on Jesus	
5/14		Stomp the Yard	Phil. 4:1-9	Living in unity with Jesus followers	
5/21	Pizza Party	FBS RELAYS	Phil. 4:10-23	Satisfied in Jesus alone, our source	